05-16-2001

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027



101718349

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

1/20/s , RE	CORDATION FORM COVER SHEET ຜູ້			
0//30/01	PATENTS ONLY			
	rademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other			
Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)			
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File			
Conveying Party(ies)  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Name (line 1) BELTRAN, Jose	M. Ferrer 2 20 01			
Name (line 2)				
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)	29/14/1195			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name (line 1) IBERGESFER, S	. L . If document to be recorde is an assignment and the			
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment			
Address (line 1) Ctra. Barcelo	of a domestic			
Ctra. Barcero	(Designation must be a separate document from			
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)			
Address (line 3) 46131 Valencia	SPAIN Zip Code			
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
	FOR DESIGN HEE ONLY			
05/04/2001 MBERHE 00000082 29141195 FOR DFFICE USE ONLY				
02 FC:581	40.00 OP			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	В	P.	age 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent N	Name and Address	Area Code	and Telepho	ne Number	
Name MA	RVIN FELDMAN			- 10-200-	
Address (line 1)	ckenbach Siegel				
Address (line 2)	e Chase Road				
Address (line 3) SC	arsdale, NY 1058	3			
Address (line 4)					
•	er the total number of pag luding any attachments.	ges of the at	tached conve	eyance document	# 2
Application Num	ber(s) or Patent Num	ber(s)		Mark if addition	nal numbers attached
Enter either the Pate	nt Application Number or the Pa	atent Number	(DO NOT ENTER	BOTH numbers for the	same property).
Patent A	pplication Number(s)	i		Patent Num	ber(s)
If this document is being	filed together with a new Paten	t Application, e	enter the date the	patent application was	Month Day Year
signed by the first name					2 20 01
Patent Cooperat	ion Treaty (PCT)			-	
Enter PC	T application number	PCT	F	СТ	PCT
	J.S. Application Number	РСТ		РСТ	РСТ
	peen assigned.	FC1			
Number of Prope	erties Enter the tota	al number o	f properties i	nvolved. # $\frac{1}{1}$	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	or Propertie	s Listed (37	CFR 3.41): \$ 4	0.00
Method of Pa	yment: Enclo	sed *XXX	Deposit Acc	ount	

**Deposit Account** (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) # 10-0100 **Deposit Account Number:** XX No Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. MARVIN FELDMAN Signature Name of Person Signing

> **PATENT REEL: 011794 FRAME: 0365**

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Jose M. FERRER BELTRAN
declares that he is a citizen(s) of the country of SPAIN residing respectively at:  Ctra. Barcelona, 35
46131 Valencia SPAIN
Hereby sells, assigns and transfers to:IBERGESFER, S.L.
a corporation of the Country of <u>SPAIN</u> , hereafter called the "Assignee", having a place of business at Ctra. Barcelona, 35 - 46131 Valencia SPAIN
its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States, in and to any and all improvements which are described and claimed in the
xx attached specification executed on February 20, 2001
specification Serial No; filed
U.S. Letters Patent No; issued
entitled: FAUCET HOLDER

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements;

Agrees that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenants with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

of the United States Code, and that such with application or any patent issuing thereo	illful false statements man jeopardize the validity of n.
DATE February 20, 2001	(L.S.)
DATE	Jose M. FERRER BELTRAN (L.S.)
DATE	(L.S.)
DATE	(L.S.)
Jaw an alla	Sant Miquel 14, 2º A
WITNESS'S SIGNATURE	Address  O8320 EL MASNOU (Barcelona) Spain
Carlos Castellano Blasco PRINT WITNESS'S NAME	
Var Carre	Avda. Santa Coloma, 40
WITNESS'S SIGNATURE	Address  O8922 STA. COLOMA DE CRAMENET (Spain
Neus Romeu Gil PRINT WITNESS'S NAME	
WITNESSES' SIGNATURE	Address

The undersigned further declares that all statements made herein of my (our) own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18

This assignment should also preferably be signed before a United States Consul. If not, execution by all of the inventor(s) should be witnessed before and by at least two witnesses who sign here.

ref:\grace\pto-form\asn-kato.frm

PRINT WITNESS'S NAME

RECORDED: 04/30/2001

PATENT REEL: 011794 FRAME: 0367